City of Grosse Pointe Woods County of Wayne

Resolution Approving PY 2025 CDBG RFP/Applications

A rescheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Grosse Pointe Woods, County of Wayne, State of Michigan (the "City"), was held on March 3, 2025, at 7:00 o'clock p.m., Eastern Standard Time.

PRESENT: ABSENT:	Brown, Bryant, Gafa, Granger, Koes None	ster, McConaghy, Mo	tschall	
Motion by	, seconded by, that th	e following resolutio	n be adopted:	
	EREAS, Wayne County is preparing s for the Community Development B			
	EREAS, Wayne County has allocated and requested CDBG-eligible proje			
	REAS, the City of Grosse Pointe Wo the CDBG program and are prioritize		01 0	al
	Activity r Services (The Helm Life Center) ansportation Services (PAATS)		<u>Amount</u> \$14,000.00 \$6,000.00	
RFP/application Annual Action City Administ	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE on is hereby authorized to be submit a Plan to the U.S. Department of Hotrator, is hereby authorized to execut plications to Wayne County.	ted to Wayne County using and Urban Dev	for inclusion in Wayne Count elopment, and that Frank Schul	y's lte,
Made and pass	sed this 3rd day of March, 2025.			
that the forego	olin, the duly authorized City Clerk bing is a true and correct copy of a R on March 3, 2025.			
	. Antolin, City Clerk			
City of	f Grosse Pointe Woods			

County of Wayne, Michigan